(R-99-1218)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

291715

ADOPTED ON ______ JUN 0 1 1999

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to revise the amount previously authorized by the City Council in Resolution Number R-291142, adopted on January 11, 1999, for Amendment No. 16 to the agreement with Westinghouse Process Controls Division, in connection with COMNET related expenses at the South Bay Reclamation Sewer and Pump Station, from an amount not to exceed \$934,935 to an amount not to exceed \$734,935, provided the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for expenditure under the amendment are, or will be, on deposit in the City treasury.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney.

FMO:mb 05/20/99 Aud.Cert:N/A Or.Dept:MWWD R-99-1218 Form=auagr.frm